
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009448-2025 

Award

Direct Production Harvesting - Yorkshire Forest District

Forestry Commission

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009448
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ed1f (view related notices)
Published 14 March 2025, 1:42pm

Scope 

Reference

FCCN003508

Description

Direct production harvesting in Yorkshire Forest District

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009448-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009448-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ed1f


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Dukes and Sons Forestry Limited

Contract value

£2,700,000 excluding VAT

£32,400,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 March 2025

Standstill period

End: 26 March 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 March 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2025 to 31 March 2030

5 years



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

77211100 - Timber harvesting services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Dukes and Sons Forestry Limited

Companies House: 5271426

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMJM-3446-MGMP

84 Howe Road Norton

Malton

YO17 9BL

United Kingdom

Email: dukesforestry@gmail.com

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:dukesforestry@gmail.com


Page 5 to 5

Forestry Commission

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLRM-7846-HGLG

620 Bristol Business Park

Bristol

BS16 1EJ

United Kingdom

Email: commercial.services@forestryengland.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercial.services@forestryengland.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Dukes and Sons Forestry Limited

	Contracting authority
	Forestry Commission


		2025-12-21T09:59:16+0000
	TCPDF




